## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6951452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID BAR-OR	03/24/2021
HOLLI CHEREVKA	03/24/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMPIO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	373 INVERNESS PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	ENGLEWOOD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17482144

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: sgordon@sheridanross.com SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200** 

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6134-180-C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT J. WINBORN, PHD, JD
SIGNATURE:	/Brett J. Winborn/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_from\_priority\_cases#page1.tif source=Assignment\_from\_priority\_cases#page2.tif source=Assignment from priority cases#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 057694 FRAME: 0758 506904628

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, **David Bar-Or** of 900 E. Oxford Lane, Englewood, Colorado 80110, and **Holli Cherevka** of 8973 Edgewood St., Highlands Ranch, CO 80130, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "**METHODS FOR TREATING DISEASES ASSOCIATED WITH RESPIRATORY VIRUSES**", for which an International PCT Patent Application has been prepared and filed on March <u>24</u>, 2021, receiving Application No. <u>PCT/US21/23960</u>, and further identified as Attorney File No. 6134-180-PCT; for which a United States Patent Application has been prepared and filed on March <u>24</u>, 2021, receiving Application No. <u>17/211,553</u>, and further identified as Attorney File No. 6134-180; and for which a provisional U.S. patent application has been prepared and filed on March <u>24</u>, 2020, receiving Serial No. 62/994,171 and further identified as Attorney File No. 6134-180-PROV;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Ampio Pharmaceuticals, Inc., (hereinafter the "Assignee") having a place of business at 373 Inverness Parkway, Suite 200, Englewood, Colorado 80112, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid applications for the territory of the United States of America and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and any improvements and modifications thereto, the provisional and non-provisional applications, all applications claiming benefit of the provisional and non-provisional applications, including, but not limited to, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Ampio Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Ampio Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as an assignee of an equal, undivided right, title and interest therein.

1

Attorney Docket No. 6134-180-PROV 6134-180-PCT

We further hereby authorize Assignee, or its attorneys or agents, to insert and/or update the correct Application Number and filing Date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on the date of our execution of this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

3-24-2021 Date

David Bar-Or

3.24.2021

Date

Holli Cherevka

# ACCEPTANCE AND SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNEE

## AMPIO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts this assignment. The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is authorized to act on behalf of ASSIGNEE

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 057694 FRAME: 0760

Attorney Docket No. 6134-180-PROV 6134-180-PCT

We further hereby authorize Assignee, or its attorneys or agents, to insert and/or update the correct Application Number and filing Date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on the date of our execution of this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHER indicated hereunder.	EOF, each party hereto has executed this Assignment as	of the date
Date	David Bar-Or	
Date	Holli Cherevka	

### ACCEPTANCE AND SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNEE

## AMPIO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts this assignment. The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is authorized to act on behalf of ASSIGNEE

By: Alstony

**RECORDED: 10/04/2021** 

Name: Davier 6. Storcery

Title: CFS

Date: 3/24/202/

PATENT REEL: 057694 FRAME: 0761